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Americans have greater global and economic concern than
personal and local community concern

Level of threat — personal/local vs. mass/global’

I High threat " Moderate threat Il Low threat
% of respondents

'Q: What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following? Rated 1 “very low threat” to 5 “very high threat”
Source: Public Agenda/USA Today/Ipsos Hidden Common Ground Poll March 2020, 3/27-3/30/2020, n = 1,002
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Majority of Americans will support local businesses and
communities in response to the crisis

Personal and local response’

% of respondents? I Not at all likely / Not too likely Il Very likely / Somewnhat likely

|

|

|

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Potentially expostire yourselfto the virus to help other people
Receive help from peaple or organizations in your community
Ask for help from people or organizations in your community

'Q: How likely is it that you will do each of the following in the next two weeks or so? Rated 1 “not at all likely” to 5 “very likely”
2Figures will not sum to 100%, because of “don’t know” responses omitted.
Source: Public Agenda/USA Today/Ipsos Hidden Common Ground Poll March 2020, 3/27-3/30/2020, n = 1,002
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Americans believe that their routines will be impacted
for longer than 2 months

How long do you believe you need to adjust How long are you prepared to wait before
your routines ... before things return back to going back to your normal life...??
normal in the US?? % of respondents

% of respondents

>1 year More than a year

9% Up to a year
7-12 months 14% Y ° P y

23% For at least 6 months

4-6 months 33%
Majority of Americans believe

it will take 2 to 6+ months @@

@% before routines return back to

For a few months

normal
2-3 months
\ A
For a few more weeks
v
0-1 month / For another week
(0]
'Q: How long do you believe you need to adjust your routines, given the current COVID-19 2Q: How long are you prepared to wait before going back to your normal life during the
situation, before things return back to normal in the US (e.g., government lifts restrictions on coronavirus crisis?
events/travel)? Source: Public Agenda/USA Today/Ipsos Hidden Common Ground Poll March 2020, 3/27-
Source: McKinsey & Company COVID-19 US Consumer Pulse Study 3/30-4/4/2020, n = 1,484 3/30/2020, n = 1,002
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Consumers continue to cut back and spend carefully

Overall sentiment in the general population of the US'
% of respondents?

affected by coronavirus or COVID-19 43% 21%
impacted by coronavirus or COVID-19 27% 34%

by coronavirus or COVID-19 29% 36%

by coronavirus or COVID-19 34% 37%
I making purchases or investments that | would otherwise make e e
|
|
|
I | have to be very careful how | spend my money e e
|

I strongly disagree / disagree " Neither agree nor disagree WMl Strongly agree / agree

'Q: Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
2Figures may not sum to 100%, because of rounding.
Source: McKinsey & Company COVID-19 US Consumer Pulse Study 3/30-4/4/2020, n = 1,484; sampled and weighted to match US general population 18+ years
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Have you used or done any of the following since COVID-19 started? % of new and increased users
% of respondents 0 1 10 20 30 40 50+

Increased users  MNewusers Combined Gen Z  Millennials Gen X Boomers <$50K $50K-F100K $100K+

_{fﬁ Grocery delivery 10 8 18 18 14 14 18
Restaurant delivery 13 < 18 g b 13 18
:;}H} Videoconferencing for professional use 11 7 18 a8 17
Wirtual'video chat for personal use 12 B 18 i 16
G}w Playing video games 15 2 17 3 13 15
Watching e-sports 7 2 9 1 8 7 14
J_I.L Remote learning for my children 5 8 13 3 9 14 18
Remote learning for myself 7 5 12 14 8 5 10 10 15
I""i}“‘”. Online personal training/fitness 5 3 8 15 2 4 4 9 13
s Wellness app 5 3 8 14 4 3 6 9 8
Telemedicine for physical health 2 4 6 8 6 ] 2 8
Telemedicing for mental health = 2 4 4 2 4 3 o
]| | TikTok 5 3 8 12 5 1 7 8 9

'Q: Have you used or done any of the following since the COVID-19 situation started? If yes, which best describes when you have done or used each of these items? Possible answers: “just started using
since COVID-19 situation started,” “using more since COVID-19 situation started,” “using about the same since COVID-19 situation started,” “using less since COVID-19 situation started.”
Source: McKinsey & Company COVID-19 US Consumer Pulse Study 3/30-4/4/2020, n = 1,484; sampled and weighted to match US general population 18+ years



Custom February, March & April 2020 SuNeys

VISIONWATCH CONSUMER SENTIMENT
DURING COVID-19
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VisionWatch February 2020 & March 2020
COVID-19 Consumer Study Methodology

[ﬂ VISIONWATCH INSIGHTS

« Custom Consumer Study Conducted via The Vision Council’s VisionWatch Survey
Program

« Six questions appended to the end of the February and March 2020 monthly
VisionWatch surveys

— Fielded to a demographically balanced sample of 10,500 US adults over the
Internet in February and 10,300 in March (Final)

— Fielded from February 10" - February 27t and March 10" — March 26t

« 100 inaccurate responses removed from the February data file for a final working
sample of 10,419 adults for February

« 122 inaccurate responses removed from the March data file for a final working
sample of 10,312 adults for March

© 2020 The Vision Council 9


Presenter
Presentation Notes
1.The Vision Council Market Research Department used the large-scale VisionWatch consumer survey in February to conduct a small consumer survey that examined how consumers and eyewear users are responding to the COVID-19 crisis. We fielded identical questionnaires in the last half of February and the last half of March that gauged consumer concern over COVID-19, consumer strategies to avoid the virus, anticipated postponement and cancellation of exams and eyewear purchases, as well as other strategies consumer might employ if they need to acquire eyewear during the crisis. 
2.For both the February and Mach surveys we interviewed a demographically balanced sample of 10K+ US adults and asked them the special 6 question COVID-19 survey after they finished answering our standard monthly questionnaire that asks everything and everything about eyewear and eyecare. 
3.We are fielding a similar survey right now for the month of April that also looks at the emerging role of virtual care and telemedicine at the consumer level as the crisis moves forward. We are also querying consumers about how employment and benefit losses might impact their eyewear purchasing habits and future intentions, as well as how consumer might prioritize eyecare once the COVID-19 crisis is over. 



Percentage of US Adults That Are Not Concerned At All or Extremely
Concerned Over the Recent Global COVID-19 Threat and Outbreak By Day

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

WHO announces official First COVID-19 case in CDC advises the public to President Trump signs $2 trillion
name for new coronavirus: US recorded in CA postpone routine dental and  economic stimulus bill; Global cases
COVID-19 I eyecare visits top 500,000; U.S. cases top 100,000

President Trump declares national
state of emergency; many states
announce school closures

2/10 2112 2114 2/16 2/18 2/20 2/22 2/24 2/26 2/28 3/1 3/3 3/5 3/7 3/9 3/M11 313 3/15 3/17 3/19 3/21 3/23 3/25 3/27 3/29 3/31 4/2 4/4 4/6 4/8

m A1. 1--No concern at all ® A10. 10—Extremely concerned
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
1.One of the benefits about having a large-scale consumer study like VisionWatch is that we have sample sizes large enough for us to do a lot of different analysis on the data and information consumer give us when answering surveys. For our customized COVID-19 consumer studies one of the more intriguing aspects to look at are responses on a daily trend. 
2.This chart tracks the daily trend in answer responses to our first COVID-19 survey question about ranking their overall concern over the global COVID-19 crisis on a 10-point scale. Here we are looking at the percentage of the US adult population that either has no concern at all over the virus or is extremely concerned over the virus. 
3.Over time, particularly in mid-March, consumer concern over COVID-19 started to rise tremendously and the number of people not concerned at all over the virus dropped simultaneously. Specifically, President Trump’s declaration of a national emergency and the closure of schools and other businesses by state and local governments seem to be associated with the increase in COVID-19 concern, as is the rising count of total Americans infected with the virus. 




' March 2020: On a scale of 1-10 how concerned are you over the
recent global COVID-19 threat and outbreak?

25.0%

o—All Adults —18-34 Years Old —65+ Years Old

20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
As of the end of March Over 75% of US adult population indicate that they are concerned to some level with COVID19, with just under 25% being extremely concerned.
Concern is highest among women, adults between the ages of 35 – 44 years old and adults over the age of 65 and adults from relatively higher income households ($60K+ annually). Regionally, concern is highest among people living in the NE region of the USA—particularly the NY and Boston metro areas. 
Concern over COVID-19 was also higher among folks with some type of optical subsidy or standard MVC plan than among folks without insurance coverage. 
Rx EG users followed the total US population and expressed about as much concern with COVID19 as non-EG users. 
CL users, who tend to be younger, were less likely to be concerned about COVID when compared to the non-CL using population.  Further analysis reveals that previous patients who visited independent ECPs for their eyewear and eyecare needs also expressed more concerned when compared to eyewear buyers who recently purchased from a conventional chain, mass merchant, department store or wholesale club (whose buyers again typically skew younger and are less concerned with COVID19).



Percentage of adults that will take any of the following measures below to
protect themselves and their family from being exposed to COVID-19.

® February 2020 m March 2020

+112.9%
change

+181.8%
change

+114.0%
change

73.1%

65.2%
59.6%
50.8%
o000 I
: ! 32.5%
23.2% 23.7% ! 22.2%,
| 14.2% | 19.8%
| . : 7.5%
: ! ]
Focus on hygiene Limit trips to malls, Limit trips to I Wear protective : Avoid public Limit public travel on Other
(washing hands shopping centers hospitals, health 1 masks or gloves | locations with large, buses, trains and
P |
often; wearing clean and markets centers and doctor's 1= — — — — — — = compact crowds airplanes
clothes) offices
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
1.When it comes to combating the threat of getting coronavirus, currently over 80% of the US adult population say they will focus on hygiene—washing hands, wearing clean clothes, sanitizing their homes and personal spaces, etc.... 
2.Limiting public travel and avoiding large, compact crowds are other popular strategies for avoiding exposure to COVID-19. 
3.Over 168 million US adults will limit trips to shopping malls, and markets and another 131 million will be limiting trips to hospitals, health centers and doctors offices. An astonishing 188 million adults we’re avoiding public locations and crowds in general, many of these folks were, are and likely will continue to be for the near future, under “stay-at-home” orders that limit their ability to go to many public places at all.  
4.On average, US adults will be employing an average of three-to-four different strategies to protect themselves and their families from COVID-19—generally focusing on hygiene and avoiding certain social situations where they feel they are most exposed to the virus and people who have it. 
5.Something to note is the consumer reluctance to wear face masks and gloves to protect against COVID-19 transmission. Despite recent recommendations for the population to wear a protective face covering or mask to help slow COVID-19 transmission, at the end of March,  just over 20% of the US adult population were using gloves or face masks to help prevent COVID-19 transmission. Ona  daily basis, usage of gloves and masks did not start to increase from mid-February until mid-March. A considerable portion of consumer sentiment not to wear and use face masks likely came from confusion and initial articles claiming that face masks did not adequately help protect people from COVID-19 transmission and therefore should not be used by the general public. 




Percentage of US adults that postpone or cancel any eye exams or trips to
the eye doctor while COVID-19 is still a threat By Day

WHO announces official First COVID-19 case in CDC advises the public to Most retailers announc_e_
name for new coronavirus: US recorded in CA postpone routine dental and  store closures or curtailing
COVID-19 eyecare visits of services
80%
70% President Trump declares national
state of emergency; many states
announce school closures
60%
50%
40%
30%
|
20% ;
I
I
I
I I
i i
0% ) ) ) ) )

2/10 2112 2/14 2117 2/19 2/21 2/24 2/26 2/28 3/11 3/13 3/15 3/17 3/19 3/21 3/23 3/25 4/8
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
1.As we have observed with the other trend line chart a few moments ago regarding concern over the COVID-19 crisis, as time moved through February and March, the number of people postponing or cancelling their eye exam in response to the COVID-19 crisis increased fairly steadily and dramatically. On February 10th (the first day we started surveying consumers on COVID-19), only 6% of the US adult population was planning to postpone or cancel an eye exam. However, by April 8th and April 9th close to 60% of the US adult population was going to postpone or cancel exams or trips to the eye doctor in response to COVID-19.
2.Consumer cancellations / postponements certainly seemed to pick up after President Trump declared a national state of emergency on March 13th and again after March 17th when the CDC suggested that ECPs suspend routine eyecare and focus only on emergency / urgent care. By the time most major retailers had announced closures and restricted hours/services in late March almost half of all consumers were planning to cancel/postpone eye exams anyway. 




March 2020: Percentage of US adults that will postpone or cancel any
eye exams or trips to the eye doctor while COVID-19 is still a threat

anaduts [ 31.2% Northeast | 35.4%

south | 31.7%

Midwest | 28.7 %

women - [ 33.7% west I 29.5%

18-34
R 335
acurs | T 2 Years Old 33.8%

35-44
Voo o I 37.2%
AHI: Up 45-54
o $60K I 20.4% Vomrs ol N 31.3%
55-64
Vors o NI 26.4%

oc. T
32.8%
$60K+ ° 65*013”5 D 23.7%
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
1.As of mid-to-late March, certain population groups are more likely to postpone/cancel their eye exam in response to COVID-19. Particularly, adults under the age of 45, women, resident of the Northeast USA. Conversely, adults over the age of 55, men, residents of the MW USA and people from relatively lower income households were less likely to cancel/postpone exam plans in response to the COVID-19 virus.
2.Despite the fact that older adults are generally more susceptible to COVID-19, our research shows them to be the least willing to change their overall behavior in response to the virus—something that we have seen in other general research on COVID-19. 
3.As this chart illustrates, from February to March, there has been a tremendous increase in the number of consumers postponing or canceling eye exams and trips to the eye doctor because of the COVID-19 crisis. The groups that increased their reported rate of cancellation/postponement most were residents of the NE (were COVID-19 is hitting particular hard right now), women, and contact lens users. 



=
March 2020: Percentage of adults that will postpone or cancel any eye exams or trips

to the eye doctor for their children while COVID-19 is still a threat

m Children mSelf m Children m Self
(V)
43.7%
12.4% south [T, . 43.7%

Midwest 28.7% 37'6%
41.1%
Women 33.7% West — 41.1%

Men 28.7%

18-34 39.9%
wiacrs [ .7 | voar, oa I T
31.2% 2544

T 452%
Years Old (i
vseor T - e o T 408%
to $60K 29.4% Years Old 570
55-64 ”35.3%
$60K: 32:8% o T $21%
. (]
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
1. With the exceptions of the MP region of the country, demographics that were more likely to postpone/cancel eye exams for themselves because of the COVID-19 threat were also more likely to want to do so for the children under the age of 18 under their care. This was especially true for men/fathers/grandfathers caring for the health of their children, as well as parents between the ages of 35 to 44 years old, parents from relatively higher income households and parents residing in the NE and South regions of the USA. Parents in these groups were generally far more likely to want to postpone / cancel exams for their children before canceling/postponing exams for themselves because of COVID-19. 




If you need new eyeglasses or contact lenses while COVID-19 is still a
threat, which of the following actions are you likely to take?

-46.7%
® February 2020 m March 2020

61.0%
+248. 4%
change +15.3%
+103.6% change
32.5% 32.3%
24.7% -20. 0%
21.4% change
15.2%
9. 3% 7 5o
-5% 4.8% 3.99%
L =
Nothing, | will continue to Postpone / cancel | will buy eyewear online | will take extra precautions Other
purchase eyewear as | purchases until conditions (handwashing / wearing
normally would. are better. face mask) when visiting

the ECP or retailer
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
1.We asked Rx eyewear users (and by that we mean Rx EG, Rx SG, and CL users) how the COVID-19 virus will impact their actions and behaviors during their next Rx purchase. As of mid-to-late Mar’20, just under one-third of Rx eyewear users (32.5%) were not going to change their eyewear buying habits in response to COVID-19. Another 24.7% will continue with their normal purchasing routine but with extra precautions to avoid contracting the virus. And while that is a good development for the industry, there are a significant number of current users that will alter their intended behavior and make considerable changes. 15.2% will buy eyewear online over the Internet to avoid in-person physical contact when making a purchase. I should note here, that’s an additional 15.2% over and beyond the number of people who were already buying EG and CL online and planning to buy online before COVID19 appeared. That means for Rx EG users exclusively, and specifically Rx EG users that are likely to buy new Rx EG within the next six months, we may see online Rx EG purchases rise by an additional 1.3 million pairs over and beyond normal increases in online Rx buying activity for Q2’20 (a 60%+ increase in unit buying activity—if demand can be met and fulfilled by online Rx eyeglass retailers).
2.Unfortunately, 32.3% of Rx eyewear users (33% of Rx EG users, 37% of Rx SG users and just 24% of CL users) will postpone or cancel Rx eyewear purchases until COVID is no longer a threat. On an aggregate level, similar to what we saw with exams, despite the all good conditions for the industry (increased MVC coverage, rising population and disposable income figures, low UE, etc…) that would lead to growing Y/Y Q2’20 EG and CL sales (+1% to + 1.5% vs. Q2’19), the impact of COVID-19 and the threat to the US population could lead to a Y/Y loss of 28% in Q2’20 unit Rx EG sales for the whole country (sales dropping from 19.8M pairs in Q2’19 to 14.3M in Q2’20). CL will also drop but sales and revenues for Q2’20 will likely only fall 10% vs. Q2’19.
3.Again, these projections are not fully accounting for extensive ECP and eyewear retailer closures and reduction in services. That situation will lead to equally or larger declines in eyewear sales in Q2’20 and declines for the total time period where the country is essentially shut down. We could see total Q2’20 Rx EG sales decline by 80% versus Q2’19. CL sales could decline by 25% in Q2’20 vs. Q2’19. 




March 2020: If you need new eyeglasses or contact lenses while COVID-19 is still a
threat, which of the following actions are you likely to take?

m Nothing, | will continue to purchase eyewear as | normally would.
m Postpone / cancel purchases until conditions are better.

38.7%
33.7% 33.8%

0, 0,
36.5% 36.5% 359, 35.0%
o
32.5% 31.6% 31.4%
2'|6 274% | “ “ “ || “ ‘ ‘l

{\,"0 Q)Q (>\6 (>\6 O\b
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
1.With almost equal numbers of Rx eyewear users claiming they will either postpone or cancel upcoming eyewear purchases or continue to purchase eyewear a they normally would (if their ECP or retailer is open for business—certainly an obstacle that will prevent large numbers of consumers from purchasing as they normally would), it is interesting to see the demographic differences in anticipating buying behavior. 
2.Women, adults between the ages of 35 to 44 and residents of the NE are all more likely to plan on cancelling or postponing Rx eyewear purchases until the COVID-19 crisis is no longer a threat. These were generally the same demographics that are cancelling or postponing eye exams until the COVVI-19 crisis is over. 



= Percentage of US adults that will take the following actions if they need new
eyeglasses or contact lenses while COVID-19 is still a threat By Day

*—Nothing, | will continue to purchase eyewear as | normally would.
—I| will postpone or cancel my purchase until conditions are better.

S0, —I| will buy eyewear online to limit human interaction and physical contact.

70% CDC advises the public to

postpone routine dental and
eyecare visits
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
1.This chart shows how consumer behavior regarding Rx eyewear changes have changed over time since the COVID-19 crisis started in the US. Initially, most consumers were not planning to change their eyewear buying habits when the crisis first started. However, as the virus spread across the USA, and as doctor offices and retailers started closing en masse, more and more people started changing their anticipated behavior when it comes to buying Rx eyewear. March 17th when the CDC announced their guidelines for ECPs to suspend routine care seemed to be an important inflection point for US consumers  where more consumers were changing their intended behavior rather than planning to purchase as they normally would. 
2.By early April, most consumers were planning to postpone/cancel upcoming eyewear purchases, or buy online, and the number of consumers intended to buy as the normally would had dropped to just 12% of Rx eyewear users in the US.



ECP Panel and Member Research
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Optical Industry Research Programs

The Vision Council is conducting various Industry Research to
keep informed in the midst of the rapidly evolving COVID-19
pandemic. This research includes surveys conducted with our
ECP Panel and TVC Member Division company contacts.

mv/ MEMBER INSIGHTS

Methodology: Methodology
* Online surveys of more than 1,700 eyecare Online surveys of various TVC Member Division
professionals with approximately 400 completes company contacts including Optical Retail
weekly. Division (ORD), Lab, Lens and Lens Processing &
« The participants have the option to receive an Technology (LPT) divisions.
incentive in exchange for completing the surveys. » Survey frequency and questions vary by division.
* The surveys include questions about discrete * Some survey questions are added, updated or
weeks and their location’s corresponding replaced between waves to inquire about
performance. emerging topics and trends.
« Some survey questions are added, updated or Lab Division
replaced between waves to inquire about 3/19-3/22/2020, n = 50, Wave 1
emerging topics and trends. 4/1-4/4/2020, n = 172, Wave 2
3551963431/‘21/12/2(2)(2)()” = 4§%WV3V9 12 Optical Retail Division
- , N = , Wave _
3/23-3/28/2020, n = 386, Wave 3 3/19-3/22/2020, n = 37, Wave 1

3/30-4/3/2020, n = 414, Wave4 3/24-3127/2020, n = 13, Wave 2

- 4/1-4/4/2020, n = 24, Wave 3
4/6-4/10/2020, n = 404, Wave 5 4/8-4/11/2020, n = 24, Wave 4
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Impact on Business Operations — Practice / Store Closures

MEMBER INSIGHTS

Optical Retail Division

% ECP INSIGHTS ‘

Are you remaining open to the public at this time? Are all of your locations remaining open currently?
% of respondents % of respondents

Not Sure
Yes
-
Yes Some locations are remaining open,
while others will be closed
N More than half of ECPs
and 81% of optical <
- retailers reported that
No some, if not all, of their No
practices and stores are
~ closed .
March 9-14 April 6-10 April 8-11
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Practice Closures by Region

& ece INSIGHTSj

Practice closures by region
% answered No to “Are you remaining open to the public at this time?”

COVID-19 hot spots

Coronavirus cases, per capita, in counties with 5 or more confirmed cases.
(Per 10,000 population, as of April 14, 2020)
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68% of ECPs in the Northeast reported that their practices are currently closed, as expected due to
higher testing rates, confirmed COVID-19 cases and stronger travel and movement restrictions.

Practice closure rate in the South appears to be lagging slightly behind compared to confirmed
cases which may be due to fewer local and state travel and movement guidelines / restrictions.

Source: Johns Hopkins University, as of April 14, 2020, Census 2019 population est.
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ECPs are growing increasingly uncertain of the timeline
to reopen their practices

% ECP INSIGHTS ]

Do you have a timeline for when you plan to re-open your location(s)?
% of respondents’

Yes

More than 80% of ECPs
report uncertainty in a
timeline to reopen their
> practices in the most
recent survey, up from
67% in the initial wave of
the surveys

Not sure

No

March 9-14 March 16-21 March 23-28 March 30-April 3 April 6-10

'Respondents who indicated that their locations were closed.
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Impact on Business Operations — Reduced Hours

% ECP INSIGHTS

Is your location currently operating at the normal

hours of operation?

% of respondents

Not Sure”

Yes

No

—//—

March 9-14 April 6-10

'Respondents who indicated that their locations were open.

Optical Retail Division

[ MEMBER INSIGHTS

Are your locations currently operating at full hours of

r tl H
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/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/

% of respondents
33% No
- - B

March 19-22 April 8-11

\Yes

Some locations are operating
limited hours

More than 80% of ECPs
and ALL Optical Retailers
reported that their
practices and stores are
operating limited hours in
the most recent wave of
surveys
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Impact on Business Operations — Reduced Services

% ECP INSIGHTS

k MEMBER INSIGHTS ]

Optical Retail Division

Are you currently offering your full suite of

Are your locations currently offering your full suite of services?

% of respondents

services?
% of respondents’

Not Sure” Yes

Yes 36%

Some locations are offering

- . uced servi
A significant majority of reduced services

ECPs (83%) and Optical
Retailers (90%) which
remain open report
83% reduced patient services 0. N
No BGKEZ and offerings
38%
oy e — ey
March 9-14 April 6-10 March 19-22 April 8-11

'Respondents who indicated that their locations were open.
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Impact on Business Operations — Reduced Staffing

of bids MEMBER INSIGHTS
% SRk R | {M Lab Division

Have you had to reduce staffing over the past Has the coronavirus or COVID-19 affected the staffing of your

week in response to the COVID-19 outbreak? facility?
% of respondents’ % of respondents

Don’t know / /
prefer not to say

Employment across the

Yes industry continues to be
hit hard as 74% of ECPs Ve
and 90% of Lab members
reported a reduction in
staffing
No
25%
March 9-14 April 6-10 March 19-22 April 1-4

'Respondents who indicated that their locations were open.
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Impact on Business Performance — Patient Volume,
Capture Rate and Lab Sales Activity

L) &
a ECP INSIGHTS B Decreased | Unchanged/normal M Increased
®

Patient Volume March 9-14 94%
How would you describe the number of 1%
customers/ patients your location served within

? .
the last week compared to a normal week April 6-10 99% 1%
[date prompts are shown each week] 0%

% of respondents

Capture Rate / Optical Sales
Howl;‘/)vould you describe thepcapture rate at your March 9-14 79% 4%

location served within the last week compared to a

normal week?

[date prompts are shown each week] April 6-10 87%

% of respondents 20
()

{M MEMBER INSIGHTS

Sales Activity

How would you describe the level of sales March 19-22
activity within the last week compared to a

normal week?

[date prompts shown each fielding] April 1-4
% of respondents

1%
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Impact on Business Operations — Vendor Performance

[ﬂ ECP INSIGHTS

How would you rate your vendors' ability to keep pace
with your product demands/needs last week?
% of respondents

Excellent,
no disruptions

Good,
minimal disruptions

Poor,
considerable disruptions 1%

March 9-14 March 16-21 March 23-28  March 30-April 3 April 6-10

Majority of ECPs continue
to report minimal to no

> disruptions in their
vendors’ ability to supply
them with their product
needs since the initial
wave of the surveys
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Impact on Retail — Supply Chain Support

|

MEMBER INSIGHTS

Optical Retail Division

Are suppliers/vendors contacting your company to offer
supply chain support?

% of respondents

March 19-22 March 24-27 April 1-4 April 8-11

Optical Retailers indicating
that they are receiving
supply chain support is
growing — more than 75%
report support from their
suppliers in the most
recent survey

© 2020 The Vision Council
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Telemedicine

% ECP INSIGHTS

Telemedicine usage
What best describes the use of virtual / telehealth related
platforms at your location?

24%

20, e

Using before Using since In process of Assessing No plans

the outbreak  the outbreak settingup now  options now to look into

Telemedicine platforms

Is your practice currently looking to implement any of the
following virtual / telehealth related platform? Select all
that apply.

13%
9%
Teleoptometry (e.g. Ocular Telemedicine App-Based
20/20 Now, Digital (e.g. GlobeChek) Platforms (e.g.
Optometrics) Smart Vision Labs)

© 2020 The Vision Council
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Monthly US Adult Eye Exam Intent Trended 2007-2020
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When do you plan to have an eye exam in the future? Would you say...Within the next 3 months
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
1.As part of our forecasting to learn more about the impact of COVID-19 on future eyewear purchasing habits, we have been examining changes in consumer future purchase intent for eyewear purchases and eye exams. The results indicate that the COVID-19 crisis will have a significant impact on upcoming exam and eyewear buying activity. Specifically, this chart displays more than 13 years of monthly future eye exam intent. Specifically, it illustrates the percentage of the US adult population intending to get an eye exam within three months of taking the VW survey.
2.As you might expect, the percentage of the US adult population planning to get an exam in the next three months dropped from 23% in Jan’20 to just over 17% with our initial April survey. And while that may not seem like a significant drop, when you look at the trended data, you can see it is a significant drop. In fact, in just a couple of months intent to get an exam during the current COVID-19 crisis has dropped more than it has in over 13 years—including passing the low point of the 2008-2011 “Great Recession”—which is to be expected considering the gravity of the current COVID-19 crisis compared to the issues that led to the Great Recession more than a decade ago. 
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Presenter
Presentation Notes

-Still to Early to Tell How Long Any Economic Downturn Will Be
  --COVID-19 is Still Spreading Through the US and Globe with Conditions Changing Daily
  --Will Likely Have a Better View of Economic Impact when many of the quartinine stay-at-home orders are lifted and business starts returning to normal. 
-Stock Market Downturn and Volatility, along with the record breaking number of people filing for UE benefits Point to a Recession
  --IMF and Economic Modelers Believe Resulting COVID-19 Recession Will   Be Worse than 2008/2009 with 2020 economic activity contracting by 3% globally in 2020—the largest drop ever recorded by the IMF
-Three Likely Scenarios
  -- “V” Shaped Recession (Two Negative Quarters with a Quick Rebound in late Q3/Q4) if   COVID crisis ends by the end of April.
  -- “Major Recession” (3-4 Negative Quarters with 10% UE lasting through Q1’21) if COVID crisis ends in June/July time period—this looks like the most likely scenario right now.
  --”Depression” (8+ Negative Quarters with 20% UE lasting until 2022) if COVID crisis lasts into 2021 and business cannot return to normal before the end of the year
On the plus side, there are a few factors that will limit losses to the optical industry during this devastating crisis. 
Three insulating factors: 
1.Virtual care / telemedicine, 
2.The notion that most people are postponing exams and purchases rather than canceling exams and purchases 
3.Increased online buying activity replacing BAM buying activity  
 These factors will help in limiting industry losses over the next few market quarters. 



For regularly updated facts and information regarding the implications of the COVID-19 pandemic on the optical
industry, visit the The Vision Council's resource page at thevisioncouncil.org/covid-19-implications.

To help us improve this series, please direct all questions and feedback to info@thevisioncouncil.org.
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Majority of Americans believe economy will be impacted
for 6-12 months or longer

Confidence in own country’s economic recovery after COVID-19'
% of respondents

March 16-17 March 20-22 March 23-29 March 30-April 5

B Optimistic: The economy will rebound
within 2-3 months and grow just as strong
as or stronger than before COVID-19

. Unsure: The economy will be impacted for
6-12 months or longer and will stagnate or
show slow growth thereafter

. Pessimistic: COVID-19 will have a lasting
impact on the economy and show
regression / fall into lengthy recession

'Q: How is your overall confidence level on economic conditions after the COVID-19 situation? Rated from 1 “very optimistic” to 6 “very pessimistic.”
Source: McKinsey & Company COVID-19 US Consumer Pulse Study 3/30-4/4/2020, n = 1,484; 3/23-3/29/2020, n = 1,119; 3/20-3/22/2020, n = 1,073; 3/16-3/17/2020, n = 1,042; sampled and weighted to
match US general population 18+ years
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Expected spending per category over the next 2 weeks compared to I Netintent-above +1 Wl Decrease M Increase

usual’ Metintent: =15t0 0 Stay the same
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I Furnizhings & appliances Domestic flights

'Q: Over the next two weeks, do you expect that you will spend more, about the same, or less money on these categories than usual?

2Figures may not sum up to 100%, because of rounding.

3Net intent is calculated by subtracting the % of respondents stating they expect to decrease spending from the % of respondents stating they expect to increase spending.
Source: McKinsey & Company COVID-19 US Consumer Pulse Study 3/30-4/4/2020, n = 1,484 sampled and weighted to match US general population 18+ years
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